Chelsea PTO 712 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 712 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

379334
Bulletin HY25-2712-M1/US Power Take-Off
Model Number Designation 712 Series
712 W — E XD C
Basic Model
712
Shifter Type
W = Cable Shift
Assembly Arrangement
D & E
Assembly Arrangements
Input-output Shaft
C = 1" Input, Keyed
Output Shaft
XD = 1.250" Keyed
(.437) ----l ~
ASS'Y D 0
(1-P-526 HOUSING}
L
~ 1--(.437)
ASS'Y E
(1-P-525 HOUSING)
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document and other documents or descriptions provided by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized
distributors are hereby offered for sale at prices to be established by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized distributors. This
offer and its acceptance by any customer ("Buyer") shall be governed by all of the following Terms and Conditions. Buyer’s order for any such items,
when communicated to Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiary or an authorized distributor ("Seller") verbally or in writing, shall constitute
acceptance of this offer.
1. Terms and Conditions of Sale: All descriptions, quotations, propos-
als, offers, acknowledgments, acceptances and sales of Seller’s prod-
ucts are subject to and shall be governed exclusively by the terms and